
27th IHF Women's World Championship 2025

President's Cup - Group II, 3. round

Team A

A P.R. of China
Team B

B Cuba
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Hertogenbosch Maaspoort Arena 8.12.2025 18:30 600 96

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

17 15 34 30

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

3/3
1

17:44
2

44:53
3

53:53
1

23:23
2

33:58
3

56:02 4/5

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

1 LU Chang

3 PAN Fengying 4 1

7 ZHANG Siyu

8 LIANG Jing

9 JIANG Xintong 1

10 SHI Zihan 1

11 LIU Chan 5

12 YANG Wenqi

13 WEI Xinxin

19 ZHUO Ziyi

21 ZHANG Pingping 4 2

23 LI Yuanmeng 1

24 QU Wenna 6

28 LIU Xuedan 6

32 LI Ziai 1

53 LIU Yuting 9

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

2 HERNANDEZ CLEGER Zajaris De La Caridad

4 ROSABAL SALAZAR Liliamnis

6 GONZALEZ ROMERO Dianny Regla 5

10 REYES GONZALES Gleinys 3

11 GONZALEZ ROMERO Diancy Caridad

15 ESCALONA IGLESIAS Odalys 1

16 HERRANZ REYES Danielys

17 AMOROS GARCÍA Angela

18 TELLEZ DELGADO Lorena Aidé 14

24 ROBERT REINOSO Schakira

26 SARDINAS CASTELLANOS Anna Carla

30 ARENCIBIA PERALTA Adriana

34 TOLEDO ABREU Jennifer Amanda 4 1

55 CESPEDES CHIRINO Yarumy 4 2

80 CHALA LEZCANO Melissa

Off B SYLLA Yerime

Off C SAPRONOV Oleg

Off D ZHAO Xin

Off E FANG Mei

Off F ZHANG Zhen

Off A COLL ARENCIBIA Jorge 1

Off B HERNANDEZ MEDINA Osvaldo

Off C CONDE RUYOL Juan Ruben

Off D AGUERO ROMERO Ihudeisi

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

ALENEZI Maali (KUW) ALNASEEM Dalal (KUW)

Technical officials

DIABATE Mamoudou (CIV) LEE Seok (KOR)

IHF Official

HOLM Kay (GER)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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